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Keep 1, 0 God, -~om all -=ttiness

Let us be large .n thought, in word, in deed,
Let us be done with fault-finding

And leave off self-seeking.,

May we put away all pretense
And meet each other face to face
Vithout self-pity and without prejudice.

May we never be hasty in judgment
And always be generous,

Let us take time for all things
Make us to grow calm, serene, gentle.

Teach us to put into action our better
Impulses; to be straightforward and unafraid.

Grant that we may realize it is
The little things that create differences;
That in the big things of life we are as one.

And may we strive to touch and to know
The great common human heart of us all,

~ 5 And, 0 Lord God, let us forget not
To be kind!
—Mary Stewart
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CCCIDENT CLUB
810 Meridian St.
Meetings:
1:30 p.m.
Motto
- Be alive as long as you live
COlOrSeeeceseveceecesscssssBlue and Silver
FlowersSeeseseescsssseseesFlowers in Season
Officers

ProgidentecssesesesanveseeessssBernice Booth
510 E. Washington, #13

Vice-Presidenteececcecccececceeseeslleone Lund
1431 W, First St.

SecretarY.........-......-.....Dorothy Brace
521 E. Idaho Ave.

Treasurereecscececsccesscecesessesrlorance Halj

39 E, State Ave.
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First Monday Each Month (P

COMMI TTEES

Board of DirectorsScescscesees.Bernice Booth

Leone Lund, Dorothy Brace, Florance
Hall, Mary Alice White

MembershiDesssssecesseesssssesdl]l Members

Publicity--Secretary........Dorothy Brace

House and GroundS.eecseese...le0na Egbert
¥arie Sandy, Gladys Kelley

Emergency LoaN.eecsecsesceseo.Hazel Goodwin
Mary Alice White, Gertrude Bergland

Cards and FlowerSeee.eeceeess.Edith Crockett



-

Social-=Partyeececccccecscseese.oOma Jenkins
Leone Lund, Marguerite Patch

Scrapbook-HistoryeesseeseeeesBlanche Chipman

NominationSeeeeeecececseecesseeesGladys Stuart

Telephoneoooooooooo'.v.coooon..Ethel DlleI‘OCk
Nancy Sage, Beatrice Coover

Pancake Breakfast August 9

{

ORDER CF PRCCEDURE
Collect
Inspiration
Welcome
Program
Minutes
Treasurer's Report
Communications
Bills
Committee Reports
Business

Ad journment



PROGRAM

Regular meetings called at 1:30 p.m,

Refreshments following meeting,

Potluck dinners at 12:30 p.m,

Sept. 3

Oct. 1

Nov. §

Potluck.

GIRLS' STATE REPORT

I AR R RN NN NNERE N

Gladys Stuart

Hostesses:. ... .Marguerite Patch,
Bessie Matcham, Doris Bowen,
Nettie Cross

MERIDIAN HISTORY.....'....O..O..
Blanche Chipman

Hostesses:..Annie Jones, Mildred
Langley, Gladys Kelly, Irma
Ayers

THANKSGIVING: seseeoessNancy Sage

Hostesses:..Gertrude Rosti, Beatr;ry

Cooper, Gladys Stuart, Hazel
Goodwin
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Dec.

Jan,

Feb.

Mar,

CHRISTMAS......Mary Alice White
Potluck

Hostesses:......Gertrude Howry,
Opal Riddle, Ethel Duerock,
Blanche Chipman

HOBBIES AND CRAFTS..June Thomas
Hostesses:...e.laVerne Hartwell,
Deane Ulmer, Fern Morford,

Gertrude Bergland

LEGISLATIVE REPORTeeesccccecccce
Valerie Louderbough

Hostesses: Edith Crockett, Mar-
garet Whittaker, Helen Rambo,
Ethel Carventer

LET'S TRAVEL.eeeso.0.Annie Jones

Hostesses: Mary Boice, Valerie

Louderbough, Myrtle Spencer,
Rillous Yates

7 K




Apr, 7

May 5

June 2

LOCAL INTERESTe4eeee0.leone Lund

Hostesses:....Leona Egbert, Mary
Alice Vhite, Iona Bruett

IDAHO HISTCRICAL MUSEUM.4veeeeese
Florance Hall

Hostesses:,....Marie Sandy, June
Thomas, Laura Wilson, lola
White

POTLUCK

Installation of Officers

HostessesteeesssseseOma Jenkins,

Nancy Sage, Lena Bodine, Lois
Frazier

CrmmmmmmmmmmTEe

Charter Members

Living

Zelma Haworth

Deceased
E. Pearl Baird Esther Hardin
Orvha Baldwin Dora Leighton
Addie Barker Ethel Lockwood
Mary Bean Cora Marner
Susie Cairns Alice Mateer
Carrie Cato Edna McCoy
Marion Clelen Grace Neal
Anna Curtis Myrtle Songer
Tessie Davidson Gertrude Stanton
Mary Fenton Hattie Wylie
Mertie Garrett Maude Youngquist

Nina Egbert
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Past Presidents

Marion Clelen

Vera Miller

Grace Neal

Mary French

Tessie Davidson
Orpha Baldwin

Nina Egbert

Dora Leighton
Susie Cairns

Zelma Matthews Haworth
Elsie Curtis
Carrie Cato

Mayte Flack

Deane Ulmer

Alice Lant

Ellen Gottschalk
Nettie Hudson Cross
Della Cox

Edna McCoy

Marie Sandy
Marguerite Potts
Marguerite Patch
Zelma Rose Haworth
Oral Coleman

Alma Burke

Nadine Miller
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192426
1926-27
1927-28%
1928-30
1930-31*
1931-32x
1932-33
1933-34
1934~35%
1935-36
1936-37x
1937-38*
1938-393
1939-40
1940-41%
194142+
1942-43
1943-44#
1944~45%*
1945-46
1946~47
1947-48
1948-49
1949-51%
1951-524%
1952-53

P

Edith Marsters
Nita Serivner
Elma Veach
Hazel Hedges Ryska
Mildred Botkin
Hazel Goodwin
Gladys Stuart
Ethel Soucie
Elma Veach

Iva Bower
Minnie Anderson
Bessie Matcham
Susie Cairns
Sally Lee

Leona Egbert
Ethel Pilkington
Mildred Langley
June Thomas

Mary Alice White
Bernice Booth

# Deceased
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1953-54x
1954~55
1955-56%
1956-57
1957-58%
1958-59
1959-60
1960-623
1962-63#
1963-64
1964-66
1966-67
1967-68%
1968-70
1970-72
1072-"74,
1974-75
1975-76
1976-78
1978-79



MEMBERSHIP
Ayers, Irma (Glen)ecesceceseesessss888=5533
Bergland, Gertrude.eecssceeesseesss888-3601
Bodine, LeNdeececccccsscssccesssss888-2362

BOice, Méry.-......-...........-..888-2745

Booth, Bernice....l.l..'.cll‘..00.888.2789-

Bowen, DOriS.eececsssceccscceseeeed39-0770
Brace, Dorothy...,................888—2890
Bruett, I0N3secesssesssescccsssss 888-3808
Carpenter, Etheleesssscececcsssss 8881539
Chipman, Blancheseeceeecesesesessss888-2696

Cooper, Beatrice............-.....888-6670
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Crockett, Editheecececocecososssees 8882765
Cross, Nettie H. (Bryon).seeecses...888-2035
Duerock, Etheleeecseeescccsssscssss888-2518
Egbert, Leona (Carl)eceecesseecesss888-2188
Frazier, LoiSeseceesscossccssssssss888-1882
Goodwin, Hazel (ROY)eessescosssssss888-1183
Hall, Florance (ATthur)eeeesseee..888-4384

Hartwell, LaVerne (K. D.)eecesesosso888-1844

*I{aworth’ Zelma....................'377-3317

HOWTy, Gertrude..........-..-.-.-.-375-1836
Jenkins, Oma (E. Bo).octoooonccoc.¢888-3385
Jones, Annie..............-...-....888-4264

Judd, Margaret (George)..esess.....888-2840
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Kelley, CladySesssssssvesssssesssB888-2210
Langley, Mildred (RA8Y)eesseseeess888-2013
Louderbough, Valeri€ceseesecsssse.q888=2807
Lund, LeOn€escececscsccsesnssessss888-0053
Matcham, BesSi€eseseseeccssosnesss888=3397
Matcham, Jessi€eeceesssoeececseesa336-0035
Maw, Clar@eecscceccecocssecscesseedb?=T214
Miller, Veraecececesscceccsseesesssse3ddt2=0384
Morford, Fern (We Je)eeeoeeoscesees888=5732
Patch, Marguerit@.icsececsseeeeeess888-2366
Pitkin, Ell@ee.eeseeseeoesososss.o888-2778

Pratt, mly.l.0..0....‘."’......888-2247
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Ramm, Helen.on.otoOoooo.0000000000888-1093
Riddle, Obal.o......-..-..-........888-1115

Rosti, Gertrude (Fred)eeeececseoees888-7754

*Sage’ Nancy.....OlOOOUOl..o.l'llol.888-2333

Sandy, Mari@eesccocccseccccsssesss 8882889
Simmerman, Goldi€eseecessccsscessesos888=2468
Spencer, Myrtlescscesccecescecsss.«888-3637
Stuart, GladySeeeeccececsecscceeseeB388=-5543
Thomas, June (GEOTrge)esceecscosssssdbb6=1056
Ulmer, Deane (Ra¥)essececccccssssss888-2676
White, LolAceescecronavoennessivenssDOBEIONE

White, Mary Alice...n-.........-.-888-2233
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Whit.ta‘:{er, Marya ?e‘b..... esrreee 00.88{5*""1;8
Wilson, Lauraoo-ooooooa-noou01-000888—71’79
Yat‘es, Rillous........‘...........888-2266

#* ILife Member

16







	OC Yearbook 1979-1980-01
	OC Yearbook 1979-1980-02
	OC Yearbook 1979-1980-03
	OC Yearbook 1979-1980-04
	OC Yearbook 1979-1980-05
	OC Yearbook 1979-1980-06
	OC Yearbook 1979-1980-07
	OC Yearbook 1979-1980-08
	OC Yearbook 1979-1980-09
	OC Yearbook 1979-1980-10
	OC Yearbook 1979-1980-11

